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Methodology

Data Collection

* 900 interviews with Albertans aged 18 and over -
* April 29 to May 8, 2025

° Hybrld methodology Total 900 +/-3.3
Randomly recruited by telephone
Respondents were given the option of answering the survey over the telephone or

Statistical Reliability

online Calgary 300 +/-5.7
* Results weighted by region according to Statistics Canada proportions
* Quotas set to ensure representativeness in terms of age and gender at both a Edmonton 300 +H-5.1
provincial and regional level
Other AB 300 +/- 5.7
18 to 34 260 +/- 6.1
35 to 54 316 +/-5.5
55+ 324 +/-5.4
Men 450 +/-4.6

Women 450 +/-4.6
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all existing municipal police forces

Qla. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the RCMP with a provincial police force, while maintaining

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
Q1A
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Would vote for 268 90 82 96 32 64 75 103 91 162 106 75 52 30 34 33
30% 29% 27% 33% 33% 33% 29% 32% 28% 36% 23% 28% 26% 28% 39% 35%
K J
Would vote against 383 141 140 103 30 73 90 119 175 173 210 122 86 39 31 33
42% 45% 47% 36% 31% 38% 34% 37% 54% 38% 46% 45% 44% 37% 36% 35%
d D bC I I GH k j
Would need more information 237 80 73 84 33 52 89 91 57 107 131 68 56 36 20 29
26% 25% 24% 29% 34% 27% 34% 29% 18% 24% 29% 25% 28% 33% 23% 31%
1 1 GH
DK/NA 14 4 5 5 2 3 7 5 2 9 5 4 3 3 2 0
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
i g
Qla. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the RCMP with a provincial police force, while maintaining
all existing municipal police forces - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQIA
Weighted Total: 651 231 221 199 61 137 164 222 265 336 316 197 138 69 64 65
Total: 649 220 222 207 64 143 164 220 265 334 315 187 138 72 67 68
Would vote for 268 90 82 96 32 64 75 103 91 162 106 75 52 30 34 33
41% 39% 37% 48% 52% 47% 46% 46% 34% 48% 34% 38% 38% 43% 52% 50%
d c i 1 gH K J
Would vote against 383 141 140 103 30 73 90 119 175 173 210 122 86 39 31 33
59% 61% 63% 52% 48% 53% 54% 54% 66% 52% 66% 62% 62% 57% 48% 50%
d c i 1 gH K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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the Canada Revenue Agency

Q1b. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Having the Alberta government collect all provincial taxes rather than

the Canada Revenue Agency - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
Q1B
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Would vote for 358 114 110 134 40 94 97 136 125 212 146 89 66 41 42 51
40% 36% 37% 47% 42% 49% 37% 43% 38% 47% 32% 33% 33% 38% 49% 54%
D d Be K J p n
Would vote against 291 121 101 69 28 41 71 99 120 129 162 110 69 32 18 19
32% 38% 34% 24% 29% 21% 27% 31% 37% 29% 36% 41% 35% 29% 21% 20%
D D BC i g k j
Would need more information 241 80 82 80 27 53 86 78 78 102 139 69 57 33 23 24
27% 25% 27% 28% 28% 27% 33% 24% 24% 23% 31% 26% 29% 30% 27% 26%
hi g g K J
DK/NA 13 1 7 5 1 4 6 5 2 8 5 0 5 2 3 0
1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0%
c b
Q1b. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Having the Alberta government collect all provincial taxes rather than

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQIB
Weighted Total: 648 234 210 204 68 135 168 235 245 341 307 200 135 73 60 70
Total: 646 223 211 212 71 141 168 234 244 340 306 190 135 76 63 73
Would vote for 358 114 110 134 40 94 97 136 125 212 146 89 66 41 42 51
55% 48% 52% 66% 59% 70% 58% 58% 51% 62% 47% 45% 49% 57% 70% 73%
D D BC K J p n
Would vote against 291 121 101 69 28 41 71 99 120 129 162 110 69 32 18 19
45% 52% 48% 34% 41% 30% 42% 42% 49% 38% 53% 55% 51% 43% 30% 27%
D D BC K J p n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Qlc. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the Canada Pension Plan with an Alberta Pension Plan that
iguaranteed all Alberta seniors the same or better benefits than the Canada Pension Plan

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0} P
Ql1C
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Would vote for 383 125 112 146 41 105 117 151 115 213 170 103 67 44 49 53
42% 40% 37% 51% 43% 54% 45% 48% 35% 47% 38% 38% 34% 41% 57% 56%
D D BC i 1 gH K J op n n
Would vote against 313 120 120 74 31 43 64 105 144 135 178 107 85 36 18 20
35% 38% 40% 26% 32% 22% 25% 33% 44% 30% 40% 40% 43% 33% 21% 21%
D D BC hl gl GH K J
Would need more information 197 68 64 65 23 42 73 59 65 101 96 57 41 26 18 21
22% 22% 21% 23% 24% 22% 28% 19% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 22%
Hi G g
DK/NA 9 2 4 3 1 2 6 2 1 2 7 2 4 2 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
1 g

Qlc. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would yo
iguaranteed all Alberta seniors the same or better benefits than the Canada Pension

Plan - Decideds

u vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the Canada Pension Plan with an Alberta Pension Plan that

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
cQlC
Weighted Total: 696 245 231 220 72 148 181 256 259 348 348 210 151 80 67 73
Total: 694 233 232 229 75 154 181 255 258 347 347 200 152 83 70 76
Would vote for 383 125 112 146 41 105 117 151 115 213 170 103 67 44 49 53
55% 51% 48% 66% 57% 1% 65% 59% 44% 61% 49% 49% 44% 55% 73% 72%
D D BC f e 1 1 GH K J op n n
Would vote against 313 120 120 74 31 43 64 105 144 135 178 107 85 36 18 20
45% 49% 52% 34% 43% 29% 35% 41% 56% 39% 51% 51% 56% 45% 27% 28%
D D BC f e 1 1 GH K J op n n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q1d. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Taking over provincial immigration by only providing provincial
benefits to non-citizen immigrants who satisfy Alberta's immigration requirements

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
Q1D
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Would vote for 312 108 103 101 32 69 81 122 109 193 118 85 60 34 35 33
35% 34% 34% 35% 33% 36% 31% 38% 34% 43% 26% 32% 30% 31% 40% 35%
K J
Would vote against 226 81 77 68 23 45 60 70 96 98 128 73 52 30 18 20
25% 26% 26% 24% 24% 23% 23% 22% 30% 22% 28% 27% 26% 28% 21% 21%
i h k j
Would need more information 350 124 113 113 40 73 114 122 114 154 196 109 79 43 31 39
39% 39% 38% 39% 42% 38% 44% 38% 35% 34% 43% 41% 40% 40% 36% 42%
i g K J
DK/NA 15 2 7 6 1 5 5 5 5 6 9 2 6 1 3 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Q1d. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Taking over provincial immigration by only providing provincial
benefits to non-citizen immigrants who satisfy Alberta's immigration requirements - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQID
Weighted Total: 538 189 179 169 55 114 141 191 205 291 247 158 112 63 53 53
Total: 536 180 180 176 57 119 141 190 205 290 246 150 112 66 55 55
Would vote for 312 108 103 101 32 69 81 122 109 193 118 85 60 34 35 33
58% 57% 57% 60% 58% 61% 57% 64% 53% 66% 48% 54% 54% 53% 65% 62%
i h K J
Would vote against 226 81 77 68 23 45 60 70 96 98 128 73 52 30 18 20
42% 43% 43% 40% 42% 39% 43% 36% 47% 34% 52% 46% 46% 47% 35% 38%
i h K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q2. If Alberta held a referendum today on whether or not to separate from Canada and become its own independent country, how would you vote? Would you vote...
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q2
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Yes, Alberta should separate 282 89 76 117 39 78 74 121 87 167 115 73 36 36 37 44
from Canada and become its own 31% 28% 25% 41% 41% 40% 28% 38% 27% 37% 26% 27% 18% 33% 43% 47%
independent country D D BC h gl H K J p n
No, Alberta should not separate 485 188 172 125 45 80 139 156 190 214 271 170 125 55 33 37
from Canada 54% 60% 58% 43% 47% 41% 54% 49% 59% 48% 60% 63% 63% 51% 38% 40%
D D BC i h K J
Would you need more 132 38 49 45 12 34 45 41 46 68 64 26 35 17 15 12
information before making this 15% 12% 16% 16% 12% 17% 17% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 18% 16% 18% 13%
decision?
DK/NA 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q2. If Alberta held a referendum today on whether or not to separate from Canada and become its own independent country, how would you vote? Would you vote... - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 6) P
cQ2
Weighted Total: 768 277 248 242 84 157 213 277 277 381 386 243 160 90 70 82
Total: 765 264 249 252 88 164 213 275 277 380 385 231 161 94 73 85
Yes, Alberta should separate 282 89 76 117 39 78 74 121 87 167 115 73 36 36 37 44
from Canada and become its own 37% 32% 31% 48% 47% 49% 35% 44% 32% 44% 30% 30% 22% 39% 53% 54%
independent country D D BC h gl H K J p n
No, Alberta should not separate 485 188 172 125 45 80 139 156 190 214 271 170 125 55 33 37
from Canada 63% 68% 69% 52% 53% 51% 65% 56% 68% 56% 70% 70% 78% 61% 47% 46%
D D BC h gl H K J p n
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3a. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Creating new pipeline and port access to the Pacific, Atlantic and Arctic Oceans for the export of Alberta's oil, gas and other resources

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3A

Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 733 259 229 245 85 159 190 269 273 385 348 218 139 91 75 79
81% 82% 77% 85% 89% 83% 73% 85% 84% 85% 77% 81% 71% 85% 87% 84%

D C HI G G K J
Disagree 109 37 44 29 8 21 51 27 31 49 60 33 37 12 8 10
12% 12% 15% 10% 8% 11% 20% 9% 10% 11% 13% 12% 19% 11% 9% 10%

HI G G

DK/NA 60 20 26 14 3 12 19 21 20 17 43 19 21 5 4 6
7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 11% 4% 4% 6%

K J

Q3a. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Creating new pipeline and port access to the Pacific, Atlantic and Arctic Oceans for the export of Alberta's oil, gas and other resources - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
CQ3A

Weighted Total: 842 295 273 274 93 180 241 296 304 434 408 250 175 103 83 88
Total: 840 281 274 285 97 188 241 295 304 433 407 238 176 107 86 92
Agree 733 259 229 245 85 159 190 269 273 385 348 218 139 91 75 79
87% 88% 84% 89% 92% 88% 79% 91% 90% 89% 85% 87% 79% 89% 91% 89%

HI G G
Disagree 109 37 44 29 8 21 51 27 31 49 60 33 37 12 8 10
13% 12% 16% 11% 8% 12% 21% 9% 10% 11% 15% 13% 21% 11% 9% 11%

HI G G

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3b. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the Impact Assessment Act which is often referred to as the no new pipelines act

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3B
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 553 185 179 188 61 127 141 205 207 321 232 150 103 66 61 60
61% 59% 60% 65% 64% 66% 54% 64% 64% 1% 51% 56% 52% 62% 71% 64%
hi g g K J
Disagree 230 78 82 70 24 46 79 74 76 86 143 71 65 30 17 23
25% 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 30% 23% 23% 19% 32% 27% 33% 28% 20% 24%
K J
DK/NA 120 53 38 30 11 19 40 39 41 44 76 47 29 12 8 11
13% 17% 13% 10% 11% 10% 15% 12% 13% 10% 17% 18% 15% 11% 9% 11%
d b K J

Q3b. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the
demands. Repealing the Impact Assessment Act which is often referred to as the no new pipelines act - Decideds

federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQ3B
Weighted Total: 782 263 261 258 85 173 220 279 283 407 375 222 167 96 79 84
Total: 781 250 262 269 89 180 220 278 283 406 375 211 168 100 82 87
Agree 553 185 179 188 61 127 141 205 207 321 232 150 103 66 61 60
1% 70% 69% 73% 72% 73% 64% 73% 73% 79% 62% 68% 61% 69% 78% 72%
hi g g K J
Disagree 230 78 82 70 24 46 79 74 76 86 143 71 65 30 17 23
29% 30% 31% 27% 28% 27% 36% 27% 27% 21% 38% 32% 39% 31% 22% 28%
hi g g K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3c. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the oil tanker ban off the west coast of British Columbia

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3C

Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 541 186 171 183 58 126 138 204 198 318 222 153 100 65 60 58
60% 59% 57% 64% 60% 65% 53% 64% 61% 1% 49% 57% 51% 61% 70% 61%

Hi G g K J
Disagree 216 79 76 61 26 36 70 68 78 83 133 69 58 29 15 17
24% 25% 25% 21% 27% 18% 27% 21% 24% 18% 29% 26% 29% 27% 18% 18%

K J
DK/NA 145 50 52 43 12 31 52 45 48 49 96 46 39 13 11 19
16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 20% 14% 15% 11% 21% 17% 20% 13% 12% 20%

K J

Q3c. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the
demands. Repealing the oil tanker ban off the west coast of British Columbia - Decideds

federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CcQ3C
Weighted Total: 757 265 247 245 84 161 208 272 276 402 355 223 157 94 76 75
Total: 755 252 248 255 87 168 208 271 276 401 354 212 158 98 79 78
Agree 541 186 171 183 58 126 138 204 198 318 222 153 100 65 60 58
1% 70% 69% 75% 69% 78% 66% 75% 72% 79% 63% 69% 63% 69% 80% 77%
h g K J
Disagree 216 79 76 61 26 36 70 68 78 83 133 69 58 29 15 17
29% 30% 31% 25% 31% 22% 34% 25% 28% 21% 37% 31% 37% 31% 20% 23%
h g K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3d. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal electricity regulations that mandate a net zero power grid by 2035

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3D
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 494 171 148 175 58 117 145 182 167 268 225 140 87 60 53 61
55% 54% 49% 61% 60% 61% 56% 57% 51% 59% 50% 52% 44% 56% 61% 65%
D C K J

Disagree 268 102 95 71 26 45 73 90 105 121 147 90 66 35 15 21
30% 32% 32% 25% 27% 23% 28% 28% 32% 27% 33% 34% 34% 32% 18% 22%

d b 0 n
DK/NA 141 42 57 42 12 30 43 46 52 62 79 39 44 12 18 12
16% 13% 19% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 14% 22% 12% 21% 12%

Q3d. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal electricity regulations that mandate a net zero power grid by 2035 - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
CQ3D
Weighted Total: 761 273 242 246 84 162 218 271 272 389 372 230 152 95 68 83
Total: 759 260 243 256 87 169 217 270 272 388 371 219 153 99 71 86
Agree 494 171 148 175 58 117 145 182 167 268 225 140 87 60 53 61
65% 63% 61% 71% 69% 72% 67% 67% 61% 69% 60% 61% 57% 64% 77% 74%
d d be k j
Disagree 268 102 95 71 26 45 73 90 105 121 147 90 66 35 15 21
35% 37% 39% 29% 31% 28% 33% 33% 39% 31% 40% 39% 43% 36% 23% 26%
d d be k j

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025



(Apr/May. 2025)

10 of 26

Q3e. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal oil and gas emissions cap

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3E
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 545 185 169 190 62 128 154 197 194 308 236 149 95 70 58 62
60% 59% 57% 66% 65% 66% 59% 62% 60% 68% 52% 55% 48% 65% 67% 66%
d c K J
Disagree 241 89 93 59 22 36 66 78 96 103 138 81 71 24 15 19
27% 28% 31% 20% 23% 19% 25% 25% 30% 23% 31% 30% 36% 22% 18% 20%
d D bC K J
DK/NA 117 41 37 39 12 28 40 43 34 40 77 39 31 13 13 12
13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 10% 9% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 13%
K J

Q3e. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the

federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following

demands. Repealing the federal oil and gas emissions cap - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQ3E
Weighted Total: 785 274 262 249 84 164 220 274 290 411 374 230 165 94 73 82
Total: 783 261 263 259 88 171 220 273 290 410 373 219 166 98 76 85
Agree 545 185 169 190 62 128 154 197 194 308 236 149 95 70 58 62
69% 67% 65% 76% 74% 78% 70% 72% 67% 75% 63% 65% 57% 74% 79% 76%
d D bC K J
Disagree 241 89 93 59 22 36 66 78 96 103 138 81 71 24 15 19
31% 33% 35% 24% 26% 22% 30% 28% 33% 25% 37% 35% 43% 26% 21% 24%
d D bC K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3f. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
Repealing the federal net zero vehicle mandate

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3F
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 516 173 165 178 60 118 143 200 174 288 229 143 94 64 58 56
57% 55% 55% 62% 62% 61% 55% 63% 54% 64% 51% 53% 48% 60% 67% 59%
i h K J
Disagree 237 89 87 60 20 40 70 81 85 108 128 78 65 26 13 21
26% 28% 29% 21% 21% 21% 27% 25% 26% 24% 28% 29% 33% 24% 16% 22%
d d be
DK/NA 149 53 47 50 16 34 47 37 65 55 94 48 38 17 15 17
17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 12% 20% 12% 21% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18%
h gl H K J

Q3f. The following is a list of demands the Alb.
Repealing the federal net zero vehicle mandate

erta government could make of the
- Decideds

federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQ3F
Weighted Total: 753 263 252 238 80 158 213 280 259 396 357 221 158 90 71 77
Total: 751 250 253 248 83 165 213 279 259 395 356 210 159 94 74 80
Agree 516 173 165 178 60 118 143 200 174 288 229 143 94 64 58 56
69% 66% 66% 75% 75% 75% 67% 1% 67% 73% 64% 65% 59% 1% 81% 73%
d d be k j
Disagree 237 89 87 60 20 40 70 81 85 108 128 78 65 26 13 21
31% 34% 34% 25% 25% 25% 33% 29% 33% 27% 36% 35% 41% 29% 19% 28%
d d be k j
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025




(Apr/May. 2025)

12 of 26

Q3g. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of industrial carbon emissions to the province

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
Q3G
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 537 184 166 186 60 127 144 192 200 297 239 150 99 67 60 60
59% 58% 56% 65% 62% 66% 55% 61% 62% 66% 53% 56% 50% 63% 69% 63%
d c K J
Disagree 261 90 99 72 27 45 75 88 98 114 148 81 69 30 16 26
29% 29% 33% 25% 28% 23% 29% 28% 30% 25% 33% 30% 35% 28% 19% 28%
d c k j
DK/NA 105 41 34 30 10 20 41 38 26 40 64 38 29 11 11 9
12% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% 8% 9% 14% 14% 15% 10% 12% 9%
I G k j
Q3g. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of industrial carbon emissions to the province - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P
CQ3G
Weighted Total: 798 274 265 258 86 172 219 280 298 411 387 231 167 97 76 85
Total: 796 261 266 269 90 179 219 279 298 410 386 220 168 101 79 89
Agree 537 184 166 186 60 127 144 192 200 297 239 150 99 67 60 60
67% 67% 63% 72% 69% 74% 66% 69% 67% 72% 62% 65% 59% 69% 78% 70%
d c K J
Disagree 261 90 99 72 27 45 75 88 98 114 148 81 69 30 16 26
33% 33% 37% 28% 31% 26% 34% 31% 33% 28% 38% 35% 41% 31% 22% 30%
d c K J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3h. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of plastics to the province

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3H

Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 530 182 160 187 56 132 156 190 184 292 238 151 101 63 59 65
59% 58% 54% 65% 58% 68% 60% 60% 57% 65% 53% 56% 51% 59% 68% 69%

D C K J
Disagree 268 95 105 69 31 38 71 92 105 111 157 83 73 32 17 20
30% 30% 35% 24% 32% 20% 27% 29% 32% 25% 35% 31% 37% 29% 20% 21%

D C f e K J
DK/NA 104 39 34 32 10 22 33 36 35 48 56 35 23 12 11 9
12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 9%

Q3h. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of plastics to the province - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
CQ3H

Weighted Total: 798 276 265 256 86 170 227 281 289 403 395 234 173 95 76 85
Total: 796 263 266 267 90 177 227 280 289 402 394 223 174 99 79 89
Agree 530 182 160 187 56 132 156 190 184 292 238 151 101 63 59 65
66% 66% 61% 73% 64% 77% 69% 67% 64% 72% 60% 65% 58% 67% 77% 76%

D C f e K J
Disagree 268 95 105 69 31 38 71 92 105 111 157 83 73 32 17 20
34% 34% 39% 27% 36% 23% 31% 33% 36% 28% 40% 35% 42% 33% 23% 24%

D C f e K J

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3i. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
Repealing federal laws regulating what energy companies say about the environmental impact of energy projects

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q31

Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 448 158 131 159 54 106 127 166 154 249 199 127 76 61 48 50
50% 50% 44% 55% 56% 55% 49% 52% 48% 55% 44% 47% 39% 57% 56% 53%

D C K J
Disagree 287 100 104 84 31 53 89 90 108 127 160 89 73 29 25 30
32% 32% 35% 29% 32% 27% 34% 28% 33% 28% 35% 33% 37% 27% 29% 32%

k i
DK/NA 168 58 65 45 12 34 44 62 62 75 93 53 48 17 13 14
19% 18% 22% 16% 12% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% 24% 16% 16% 15%

Q3i. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
Repealing federal laws regulating what energy companies say about the environmental impact of energy projects - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0} P
CQ3I

Weighted Total: 735 258 234 243 84 158 216 256 262 376 359 217 149 90 73 80
Total: 733 245 235 253 88 165 216 255 262 375 358 206 149 94 76 83
Agree 448 158 131 159 54 106 127 166 154 249 199 127 76 61 48 50
61% 61% 56% 66% 64% 67% 59% 65% 59% 66% 55% 59% 51% 68% 66% 63%

d c K J
Disagree 287 100 104 84 31 53 89 90 108 127 160 89 73 29 25 30
39% 39% 44% 34% 36% 33% 41% 35% 41% 34% 45% 41% 49% 32% 34% 37%

d c K J

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3j. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
INot imposing export taxes or other restrictions on Alberta’s oil, gas and other resources without the consent of the Alberta government

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3J
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 625 211 197 216 75 141 181 221 223 335 290 176 121 79 61 76
69% 67% 66% 75% 78% 73% 70% 69% 69% 74% 64% 65% 61% 73% 71% 81%
d d be K J
Disagree 192 71 74 47 12 35 54 66 72 87 106 66 55 16 17 13
21% 23% 25% 16% 13% 18% 21% 21% 22% 19% 23% 25% 28% 15% 20% 14%
d c
DK/NA 85 33 28 25 9 16 25 31 29 30 55 27 21 12 8 5
9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 12% 9% 5%
K J

Q3j. The following is a list of demands the Alb

erta government could make of the

federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.

INot imposing export taxes or other restrictions on Alberta’s oil, gas and other resources without the consent of the Alberta government - Decideds
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0} P
CQ3J
Weighted Total: 817 283 271 263 87 176 235 286 295 421 396 242 175 95 79 89
Total: 815 269 272 274 91 183 235 285 295 420 395 230 176 99 82 93
Agree 625 211 197 216 75 141 181 221 223 335 290 176 121 79 61 76
76% 75% 73% 82% 86% 80% 77% 77% 75% 79% 73% 73% 69% 83% 78% 85%
d D bC k j
Disagree 192 71 74 47 12 35 54 66 72 87 106 66 55 16 17 13
24% 25% 27% 18% 14% 20% 23% 23% 25% 21% 27% 27% 31% 17% 22% 15%
d D bC k j
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3k. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Providing Alberta with the same per capita federal transfers as is received by Quebec, Ontario, and British Columbia

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary [Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q3K

Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Agree 623 214 203 205 66 139 163 229 232 338 285 180 121 71 62 72
69% 68% 68% 71% 69% 72% 63% 72% 72% 75% 63% 67% 61% 66% 72% 77%

hi g g K J
Disagree 155 59 54 42 16 26 46 52 57 65 90 53 42 21 10 12
17% 19% 18% 15% 17% 13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 20% 20% 21% 20% 11% 12%

k i
DK/NA 124 42 42 40 13 27 51 37 36 48 77 37 34 15 14 11
14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 20% 12% 11% 11% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 11%

HI G G K J

Q3k. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Providing Alberta with the same per capita federal transfers as is received by Quebec, Ontario, and British Columbia - Decideds

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
CQ3K

Weighted Total: 778 273 257 248 83 165 209 281 289 403 375 232 162 92 72 84
Total: 776 260 258 258 86 172 209 279 288 402 374 221 163 96 75 87
Agree 623 214 203 205 66 139 163 229 232 338 285 180 121 71 62 72
80% 78% 79% 83% 80% 84% 78% 81% 80% 84% 76% 77% 74% 77% 87% 86%

K J
Disagree 155 59 54 42 16 26 46 52 57 65 90 53 42 21 10 12
20% 22% 21% 17% 20% 16% 22% 19% 20% 16% 24% 23% 26% 23% 13% 14%

K J

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q4. If most or all of the previously mentioned demands are not met by the federal government, would this make you more or less likely to want to see Alberta separate and become its own independent country?
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q4
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
More likely 344 103 99 142 44 98 93 141 110 199 145 86 57 47 46 49
38% 33% 33% 49% 46% 51% 36% 44% 34% 44% 32% 32% 29% 44% 53% 52%
D D BC h gl H K J
Less likely 176 65 65 46 19 27 52 45 79 82 94 62 47 21 12 13
20% 21% 22% 16% 20% 14% 20% 14% 24% 18% 21% 23% 24% 20% 13% 14%
1 H
It would make no difference 337 131 119 87 28 60 101 118 118 154 183 110 83 35 23 30
37% 42% 40% 30% 29% 31% 39% 37% 37% 34% 41% 41% 42% 32% 27% 32%
D d Be k j
DK/NA 45 16 17 12 5 8 14 14 17 16 29 11 10 5 6 2
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
k i
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q5. Do you think the Alberta government should or should not prepare a detailed plan for how Alberta could become its own independent country for Albertans to consider and vote on in a referendum?
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Q5
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Should prepare a detailed plan 464 151 140 173 58 115 134 179 151 254 210 122 86 60 55 58
51% 48% 47% 60% 60% 60% 52% 56% 46% 56% 46% 45% 44% 56% 63% 61%
D D BC i h K J
Should not prepare a detailed 409 155 149 106 35 71 118 130 161 183 226 140 100 43 29 34
plan 45% 49% 50% 37% 36% 37% 45% 41% 50% 41% 50% 52% 51% 40% 33% 36%
D D BC i h K J
DK/NA 30 9 11 10 4 6 8 9 13 14 16 7 11 4 3 3
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Computed Region
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
REGION
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Calgary 315 315 0 0 0 0 82 125 108 158 158 269 0 0 0 0
35% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31% 39% 33% 35% 35% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
cD B B h g
Edmonton 299 0 299 0 0 0 99 97 104 150 150 0 195 0 0 0
33% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 38% 30% 32% 33% 33% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
C BD C
South 96 0 0 96 43 53 19 40 36 48 48 0 0 43 27 26
11% 0% 0% 33% 45% 27% 7% 13% 11% 11% 11% 0% 0% 40% 31% 28%
D D BC F E h g
Central 96 0 0 96 22 74 30 28 38 48 48 0 0 38 28 30
11% 0% 0% 33% 23% 38% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 0% 0% 36% 32% 32%
D D BC F E
North 96 0 0 96 31 65 31 28 37 48 48 0 1 26 32 38
11% 0% 0% 33% 32% 34% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 0% 0% 24% 37% 41%
D D BC P N
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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QA. Gender
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
QA
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Male 451 158 150 144 56 88 129 164 158 451 0 132 92 58 42 44
50% 50% 50% 50% 58% 46% 49% 52% 49% 100% 0% 49% 47% 54% 49% 47%
K J
Female 451 158 150 144 40 104 132 154 166 0 451 137 105 50 44 50
50% 50% 50% 50% 42% 54% 51% 48% 51% 0% 100% 51% 53% 46% 51% 53%
K J

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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QB. Which of the following categories best describes your age?
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
QB
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
18-19 years 34 16 12 7 2 5 34 0 0 21 13 14 9 2 2 3
4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 13% 0% 0% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3%
HI G G
20-24 years 80 21 28 31 3 28 80 0 0 32 48 21 25 7 12 12
9% 7% 9% 11% 3% 14% 31% 0% 0% 7% 11% 8% 13% 6% 14% 12%
F E HI G G
25-34 years 146 45 59 42 14 28 146 0 0 75 71 36 42 16 12 13
16% 14% 20% 15% 15% 14% 56% 0% 0% 17% 16% 13% 21% 15% 14% 14%
HI G G
35-44 years 158 61 53 44 17 27 0 158 0 82 76 53 31 18 12 14
18% 19% 18% 15% 18% 14% 0% 50% 0% 18% 17% 20% 16% 17% 13% 15%
H GI H
45-54 years 160 64 44 52 21 31 0 160 0 82 78 57 27 20 16 15
18% 20% 15% 18% 22% 16% 0% 50% 0% 18% 17% 21% 14% 19% 19% 16%
H GI H
55-64 years 133 43 40 50 23 27 0 0 133 64 69 36 25 21 14 14
15% 14% 13% 17% 24% 14% 0% 0% 41% 14% 15% 13% 13% 20% 17% 15%
f e I I GH
65 and over 191 65 64 62 15 47 0 0 191 94 97 54 38 23 17 22
21% 21% 21% 22% 16% 24% 0% 0% 59% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 20% 23%
I I GH
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID1. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
D1
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Working full-time 525 190 169 165 59 107 160 270 95 295 230 164 106 60 44 60
58% 60% 57% 57% 61% 55% 61% 85% 29% 65% 51% 61% 54% 56% 51% 64%
HI GI GH K J
Working part-time 75 24 24 27 7 20 36 15 24 28 47 17 16 7 13 7
8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 14% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 16% 7%
Hi G g k ] o n
Unemployed or looking for a job 45 15 19 12 5 7 19 17 9 22 23 15 15 7 3 2
5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2%
i g
Stay at home full-time 30 6 12 12 3 9 12 10 8 2 28 5 8 2 2 8
3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8%
K J p n
Student 36 18 10 8 2 6 33 1 2 22 14 17 10 4 4 0
4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 13% 0% 1% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 0%
HI G G p o
Retired 186 59 63 64 21 43 0 3 183 79 107 49 40 28 19 17
21% 19% 21% 22% 22% 22% 0% 1% 56% 18% 24% 18% 20% 26% 22% 18%
I I GH k j
DK/NA 6 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID2. Do you work in the public or private sector?
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
D2
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Public sector, meaning any level 220 73 72 76 19 57 53 71 96 76 144 62 45 26 30 20
of Government 24% 23% 24% 26% 20% 29% 20% 22% 30% 17% 32% 23% 23% 24% 34% 21%
i i gh K J p o
Private sector, meaning private 618 223 204 191 71 120 182 231 205 351 267 192 134 73 53 65
industry or business 69% 71% 68% 66% 74% 62% 70% 73% 63% 78% 59% 71% 68% 68% 61% 69%
f e 1 H K J
DK/NA 64 20 23 21 6 15 25 15 24 24 40 15 18 9 4 9
7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 4% 9%
h g k j

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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ID3. What is the highest level of education that you have reached?

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
D3
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Completed / some elementary 9 2 5 2 1 1 3 1 5 3 6 2 3 1 1 0
school 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Completed / some high school 196 50 72 74 18 56 80 44 72 105 92 44 56 22 24 28
22% 16% 24% 26% 19% 29% 31% 14% 22% 23% 20% 16% 28% 21% 28% 30%
cD b B Hi Gl gH
Completed / some college, 317 94 103 121 38 83 81 119 117 164 153 75 60 39 41 40
vocational or trade school 35% 30% 34% 42% 40% 43% 31% 37% 36% 36% 34% 28% 30% 37% 48% 43%
D B
Some university 62 19 24 19 8 12 23 19 20 28 34 18 19 10 2 8
7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 9% 2% 8%
0 n
Completed university (Bachelor's 217 101 66 50 23 27 59 89 69 95 121 85 41 25 13 12
Degree) 24% 32% 22% 17% 24% 14% 22% 28% 21% 21% 27% 32% 21% 23% 16% 12%
CD B B f e i h k ] P n
Post graduate/professional school 88 43 25 20 7 13 12 40 36 47 41 40 15 10 4 7
(Master's Degree or PhD) 10% 14% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 12% 11% 10% 9% 15% 8% 9% 4% 7%
cD b B HI G G
No schooling 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 12 6 4 2 1 1 2 5 5 8 4 5 3 1 1 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID4. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?
Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
D4
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Yes 272 98 89 85 27 59 80 172 19 141 131 81 56 28 22 36
30% 31% 30% 30% 28% 30% 31% 54% 6% 31% 29% 30% 28% 26% 26% 38%
HI GI GH
No 625 215 207 203 69 133 178 143 304 305 321 187 138 80 64 59
69% 68% 69% 70% 72% 69% 68% 45% 94% 68% 1% 70% 70% 74% 74% 62%
HI GI GH
DK/NA 5 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 0 1 3 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
k i

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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IDS. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2024.

Location (Q.C) Other (Q.C) Age (Q.B) Gender (Q.A) City (Q.D/E) Other (Q.F)
City of | City of
Total Calgary |Edmonton | Other Mid Small 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | Calgary |Edmonton | City Town Rural
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
D5
Weighted Total: 902 315 299 288 96 192 260 318 324 451 451 269 196 108 86 94
Total: 900 300 300 300 100 200 260 316 324 450 450 256 197 112 90 98
Under $20,000 33 6 14 12 6 7 15 8 10 12 21 6 12 5 6 2
4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 7% 2%
$20,000 to less than $40,000 71 23 23 25 6 19 25 9 37 29 42 21 18 7 9 10
8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 3% 11% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 10%
H GI H
$40,000 to less than $60,000 91 35 39 17 4 13 34 18 38 31 59 29 32 5 8 5
10% 11% 13% 6% 4% 7% 13% 6% 12% 7% 13% 11% 16% 4% 9% 5%
d D bC H GI H K J
$60,000 to less than $80,000 114 40 33 41 10 32 44 30 40 57 57 35 28 12 14 15
13% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16% 17% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 17% 16%
H G
$80,000 to less than $100,000 89 27 28 34 9 25 21 33 35 52 37 21 20 13 10 11
10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 11% 11%
$100,000 to less than $150,000 148 54 45 50 22 28 32 77 39 74 74 45 25 20 14 15
16% 17% 15% 17% 23% 14% 12% 24% 12% 16% 17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 16%
H GI H
$150,000 or more 230 90 75 65 29 36 51 111 69 133 97 75 34 30 15 20
26% 29% 25% 23% 30% 19% 20% 35% 21% 29% 22% 28% 17% 28% 18% 21%
f e H GI H K J
DK/NA 126 40 43 43 12 32 38 31 57 63 63 37 28 16 11 16
14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17%
I H
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Qla. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the RCMP with a provincial police force, while maintaining
all existing municipal police forces

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N o) P Q R
QlA
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Would vote for 268 169 20 26 10 42 48 201 20 53 99 86 63 128 56 19 86 182
30% 32% 27% 35% 28% 23% 22% 32% 31% 27% 28% 37% 30% 34% 26% 22% 32% 29%
f f bd H G 1 1 jk op n n
Would vote against 383 201 30 19 13 115 126 232 26 80 154 93 74 153 104 47 97 283
42% 38% 40% 25% 38% 62% 57% 37% 41% 41% 44% 40% 36% 40% 48% 53% 36% 45%
dF F bF F BCDE Hi G g oP p m Mn R Q
Would need more 237 144 23 30 11 28 46 174 17 55 95 52 62 96 55 22 87 148
information 26% 27% 31% 40% 31% 15% 21% 28% 27% 28% 27% 22% 30% 25% 25% 25% 32% 24%
dF F bF f  BCDe h g R Q
DK/NA 14 11 2 0 1 0 1 12 1 6 4 0 8 3 2 0 2 12
2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
f f f bee L J N M

Qla. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the RCMP with a provincial police force, while maintaining
all existing municipal police forces - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P Q R
CQIA
Weighted Total: 651 370 50 45 23 158 173 432 46 133 253 179 137 281 160 66 183 465
Total: 649 368 50 45 23 158 173 430 46 133 252 177 137 281 158 65 182 464
Would vote for 268 169 20 26 10 42 48 201 20 53 99 86 63 128 56 19 86 182
41% 46% 40% 58% 43% 27% 28% 46% 43% 40% 39% 48% 46% 45% 35% 29% 47% 39%
F F BD Hi G g p op n mn
Would vote against 383 201 30 19 13 115 126 232 26 80 154 93 74 153 104 47 97 283
59% 54% 60% 42% 57% 73% 72% 54% 57% 60% 61% 52% 54% 55% 65% 71% 53% 61%
F F BD Hi G g P op n mn

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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the Canada Revenue Agency

Q1b. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Having the Alberta government collect all provincial taxes rather than

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 6} P Q R
QIB
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Would vote for 358 226 32 29 10 60 73 267 18 72 148 101 89 177 57 29 114 243
40% 43% 43% 39% 29% 32% 33% 43% 28% 37% 42% 44% 43% 47% 26% 33% 42% 39%
F B H Gi h (6] Op MN n
Would vote against 291 152 21 24 11 79 90 175 26 55 114 76 48 105 93 43 81 207
32% 29% 28% 32% 32% 42% 41% 28% 41% 29% 32% 33% 23% 28% 43% 49% 30% 33%
F f Bce H Gi h opP OP MN MN
Would need more 241 139 21 21 13 46 56 167 19 61 85 50 64 93 64 16 73 167
information 27% 26% 28% 28% 37% 24% 25% 27% 29% 31% 24% 22% 31% 24% 29% 18% 27% 27%
1 ] p p mo
DK/ NA 13 8 1 1 1 2 2 10 1 6 4 3 6 4 3 0 4 9
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Q1b. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Having the Alberta government collect all provincial taxes rather than
the Canada Revenue Agency - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P Q R
CQI1B
Weighted Total: 648 378 53 53 21 139 162 442 44 128 262 177 136 283 150 72 195 450
Total: 646 377 53 53 21 138 162 440 44 127 262 176 137 283 148 71 194 449
Would vote for 358 226 32 29 10 60 73 267 18 72 148 101 89 177 57 29 114 243
55% 60% 60% 55% 47% 43% 45% 60% 41% 57% 57% 57% 65% 63% 38% 41% 59% 54%
F f Be H Gi h opP opP MN MN
Would vote against 291 152 21 24 11 79 90 175 26 55 114 76 48 105 93 43 81 207
45% 40% 40% 45% 53% 57% 55% 40% 59% 43% 43% 43% 35% 37% 62% 59% 41% 46%
F f Be H Gi h opP opP MN MN

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Qlc. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the Canada Pension Plan with an Alberta Pension Plan that
iguaranteed all Alberta seniors the same or better benefits than the Canada Pension Plan

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 6} P Q R
QIC
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Would vote for 383 235 31 43 17 55 76 282 24 80 151 107 102 172 76 26 137 244
42% 45% 41% 57% 49% 29% 35% 46% 37% 41% 43% 47% 50% 45% 35% 30% 50% 39%
dF d beF f BDe H G oP oP Mn MN R Q
Would vote against 313 171 23 13 6 97 103 195 16 48 132 84 48 119 98 45 76 236
35% 33% 31% 17% 17% 52% 47% 31% 25% 25% 38% 36% 23% 31% 45% 51% 28% 38%
DF F BF F BCDE HI G G Kl J ] nOP mOP MN MN R Q
Would need more 197 113 21 18 11 34 40 134 23 59 66 39 51 84 42 17 58 138
information 22% 21% 28% 24% 31% 18% 18% 22% 36% 30% 19% 17% 25% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22%
1 1 GH KL J J
DK/ NA 9 6 0 1 1 1 1 7 1 7 2 0 5 4 0 0 1 8
1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
KL J J o m

Qlc. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Replacing the Canada Pension Plan with an Alberta Pension Plan that
uaranteed all Alberta seniors the same or better benefits than the Canada Pension Plan - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P Q R
CQicC

Weighted Total: 696 406 54 56 23 151 179 477 40 128 283 191 150 292 175 71 212 479
Total: 694 405 54 56 23 151 179 475 40 128 283 190 151 292 173 70 212 478
Would vote for 383 235 31 43 17 55 76 282 24 80 151 107 102 172 76 26 137 244
55% 58% 57% 7% 74% 36% 43% 59% 60% 62% 53% 56% 68% 59% 44% 37% 64% 51%
DF dF BcF BCD Hi G g opP opP MN MN R Q
Would vote against 313 171 23 13 6 97 103 195 16 48 132 84 48 119 98 45 76 236
45% 42% 43% 23% 26% 64% 57% 41% 40% 38% 47% 44% 32% 41% 56% 63% 36% 49%
DF dF BcF BCD Hi G g opP opP MN MN R Q

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Q1d. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Taking over provincial immigration by only providing provincial
benefits to non-citizen immigrants who satisfy Alberta's immigration requirements

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0) P Q R
Q1D
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Would vote for 312 198 21 23 11 58 63 234 15 56 130 98 80 137 65 24 107 204
35% 38% 28% 31% 31% 31% 28% 38% 23% 29% 37% 42% 39% 36% 30% 28% 39% 33%
h gi h L J
Would vote against 226 119 26 13 7 59 71 136 18 41 83 65 36 86 65 36 62 162
25% 23% 35% 17% 20% 32% 32% 22% 28% 21% 24% 28% 17% 23% 30% 41% 23% 26%
cf bd cf bd H G OP oP Mn MN
Would need more 350 201 27 38 16 65 84 239 27 93 133 66 85 152 83 27 100 248
information 39% 38% 36% 51% 46% 35% 38% 39% 42% 48% 38% 29% 41% 40% 38% 31% 37% 40%
d bf d kL jl Jk
DK/NA 15 8 1 1 1 4 2 9 4 4 6 2 6 5 4 0 3 12
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
1 1 GH
Q1d. If a provincial referendum were held today on the following topics, would you vote for or against each one, or would you need more information? Taking over provincial immigration by only providing provincial
benefits to non-citizen immigrants who satisfy Alberta's immigration requirements - Decideds
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6] P Q R
CQID
Weighted Total: 538 316 47 36 18 117 134 371 33 98 213 162 116 222 130 61 169 366
Total: 536 315 47 36 18 117 134 369 33 98 212 161 116 223 128 60 168 365
Would vote for 312 198 21 23 11 58 63 234 15 56 130 98 80 137 65 24 107 204
58% 63% 45% 64% 61% 49% 47% 63% 45% 58% 61% 60% 69% 61% 50% 40% 63% 56%
cf b b H Gi h oP oP Mn MN
Would vote against 226 119 26 13 7 59 71 136 18 41 83 65 36 86 65 36 62 162
42% 37% 55% 36% 39% 51% 53% 37% 55% 42% 39% 40% 31% 39% 50% 60% 37% 44%
cf b b H Gi h oP oP Mn MN
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q2. If Alberta held a referendum today on whether or not to separate from Canada and become its own independent country, how would you vote? Would you vote...

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q2
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Yes, Alberta should separate 282 185 21 25 9 42 54 218 10 53 111 93 65 148 49 15 102 180
from Canada and become its 31% 35% 28% 33% 26% 23% 25% 35% 15% 27% 32% 41% 32% 39% 23% 17% 37% 29%
own independent country F B H GI H L 1 Jk op OoP mN mN r q
No, Alberta should not 485 267 39 34 19 122 136 310 39 111 185 111 103 175 137 65 136 345
separate from Canada 54% 51% 52% 46% 55% 65% 62% 50% 61% 57% 53% 48% 50% 46% 63% 74% 50% 55%
F f F BcD H G opP OoP MN MN
Would you need more 132 72 15 16 6 22 30 89 13 31 55 25 38 54 30 8 34 98
information before making 15% 14% 20% 21% 17% 12% 14% 14% 20% 16% 16% 11% 19% 14% 14% 9% 12% 16%
this decision? p m
DK/NA 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e bf e 1 I GH
Q2. If Alberta held a referendum today on whether or not to separate from Canada and become its own independent country, how would you vote? Would you vote... - Decideds
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (0] P Q R
cQ2
Weighted Total: 768 452 60 59 28 164 190 528 49 164 296 205 168 323 186 80 238 525
Total: 765 450 60 59 28 164 190 526 49 163 296 203 169 323 184 79 237 524
Yes, Alberta should separate 282 185 21 25 9 42 54 218 10 53 111 93 65 148 49 15 102 180
from Canada and become its 37% 41% 35% 42% 32% 26% 29% 41% 20% 32% 38% 46% 39% 46% 26% 19% 43% 34%
own independent country F f Bd H GI H L J oP OoP mN MN r q
No, Alberta should not 485 267 39 34 19 122 136 310 39 111 185 111 103 175 137 65 136 345
separate from Canada 63% 59% 65% 58% 68% 74% 71% 59% 80% 68% 62% 54% 61% 54% 74% 81% 57% 66%
F f Bd H GI H L J oP OoP mN MN r q
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3a. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Creating new pipeline and port access to the Pacific, Atlantic and Arctic Oceans for the export of Alberta's oil, gas and other resources

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3A
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 733 443 60 57 18 151 177 514 42 158 286 200 163 313 174 73 224 506
81% 84% 80% 76% 51% 81% 80% 83% 66% 81% 81% 87% 79% 83% 80% 83% 82% 81%
E E E BCDF E i 1 gH
Disagree 109 53 8 11 13 22 22 74 13 22 45 21 27 45 25 9 30 77
12% 10% 11% 15% 37% 12% 10% 12% 20% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12%
E E E BCDF E i g
DK/NA 60 29 7 7 4 13 21 30 9 15 20 9 16 21 17 6 18 42
7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 14% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7%
h gl H

Q3a. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Creating new pipeline and port access to the Pacific, Atlantic and Arctic Oceans for the export of Alberta's oil, gas and other resources - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3A
Weighted Total: 842 496 68 68 31 173 199 588 55 180 331 221 190 358 200 82 254 583
Total: 840 494 68 68 31 173 199 586 55 179 331 220 191 359 197 81 253 582
Agree 733 443 60 57 18 151 177 514 42 158 286 200 163 313 174 73 224 506
87% 89% 88% 84% 58% 87% 89% 87% 76% 88% 86% 90% 86% 87% 87% 89% 88% 87%
E E E BCDF E i i gh
Disagree 109 53 8 11 13 22 22 74 13 22 45 21 27 45 25 9 30 77
13% 11% 12% 16% 42% 13% 11% 13% 24% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13%
E E E  BCDF E i i gh

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3b. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the Impact Assessment Act which is often referred to as the no new pipelines act

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3B
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 553 344 43 35 17 112 110 415 28 108 221 161 121 251 130 45 162 389
61% 66% 57% 47% 48% 60% 50% 67% 44% 55% 63% 70% 58% 66% 60% 51% 60% 62%
De B b H GI H L J P N
Disagree 230 124 20 26 9 48 76 136 18 61 87 53 53 86 57 30 71 156
25% 24% 27% 35% 26% 26% 35% 22% 28% 31% 25% 23% 25% 23% 26% 35% 26% 25%
d b H G p n
DK/NA 120 57 12 14 9 26 34 68 18 26 43 16 33 42 30 13 39 81
13% 11% 16% 19% 26% 14% 15% 11% 29% 13% 12% 7% 16% 11% 14% 15% 14% 13%
E B i I oH 1 1 ik

Q3b. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the Impact Assessment Act which is often referred to as the no new pipelines act - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3B
Weighted Total: 782 468 63 61 26 160 186 550 46 169 308 214 173 337 187 75 233 545
Total: 781 467 63 61 26 160 186 549 46 168 308 213 174 338 185 74 233 544
Agree 553 344 43 35 17 112 110 415 28 108 221 161 121 251 130 45 162 389
1% 73% 68% 57% 65% 70% 59% 75% 61% 64% 72% 75% 70% 75% 70% 59% 69% 1%
D B H Gi h 1 j P N
Disagree 230 124 20 26 9 48 76 136 18 61 87 53 53 86 57 30 71 156
29% 27% 32% 43% 35% 30% 41% 25% 39% 36% 28% 25% 30% 25% 30% 41% 31% 29%
D B H Gi h 1 j P N

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3c. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the oil tanker ban off the west coast of British Columbia

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 6} P Q R
Q3C
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 541 335 38 39 16 111 109 402 30 109 214 164 128 243 119 44 167 373
60% 64% 51% 52% 46% 60% 49% 65% 47% 56% 61% 71% 62% 64% 55% 49% 61% 60%
cde b b b H GI H L 1 Jk P op n mn
Disagree 216 115 17 18 14 50 69 132 14 53 89 44 42 78 64 29 63 150
24% 22% 23% 24% 40% 27% 32% 21% 22% 27% 25% 19% 20% 21% 29% 33% 23% 24%
e b H G 1 i op op mn mn
DK/NA 145 76 20 18 5 25 42 83 20 32 48 22 36 58 34 15 42 102
16% 14% 27% 24% 14% 13% 19% 14% 31% 17% 14% 10% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16%
Cd Bf bf cd hi gl gH 1 ]

Q3c. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the oil tanker ban off the west coast of British Columbia - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3C
Weighted Total: 757 449 55 57 30 161 178 535 44 162 303 208 170 321 182 73 230 523
Total: 755 448 55 57 30 161 178 533 44 162 303 207 171 322 180 72 229 522
Agree 541 335 38 39 16 111 109 402 30 109 214 164 128 243 119 44 167 373
71% 75% 69% 68% 53% 69% 61% 75% 68% 67% 71% 79% 75% 76% 65% 60% 73% 71%
e b H G 1 1 jk op oP mn mN
Disagree 216 115 17 18 14 50 69 132 14 53 89 44 42 78 64 29 63 150
29% 25% 31% 32% 47% 31% 39% 25% 32% 33% 29% 21% 25% 24% 35% 40% 27% 29%
e b H G 1 1 jk op oP mn mN

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3d. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal electricity regulations that mandate a net zero power grid by 2035

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3D
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 494 317 41 37 16 81 104 364 26 98 198 149 107 226 118 37 154 338
55% 60% 55% 49% 46% 43% 47% 59% 41% 51% 56% 64% 52% 60% 55% 41% 57% 54%
F B H GI H L 1 Jk P P No
Disagree 268 142 16 25 12 69 83 166 19 58 115 63 57 96 71 40 72 193
30% 27% 21% 33% 34% 37% 37% 27% 30% 30% 33% 27% 28% 25% 33% 45% 27% 31%
F f Bce H G P P p MNo
DK/NA 141 66 18 13 7 36 34 88 19 38 39 19 43 57 28 12 45 94
16% 13% 24% 17% 19% 19% 15% 14% 30% 19% 11% 8% 21% 15% 13% 14% 17% 15%
Cf B b 1 1 GH KL J J o m

Q3d. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal electricity regulations that mandate a net zero power grid by 2035 - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3D
Weighted Total: 761 459 57 62 29 150 186 530 45 157 312 211 163 323 189 76 227 532
Total: 759 457 57 62 28 150 186 528 45 156 312 210 164 323 187 75 226 530
Agree 494 317 41 37 16 81 104 364 26 98 198 149 107 226 118 37 154 338
65% 69% 72% 60% 57% 54% 56% 69% 58% 63% 63% 70% 65% 70% 63% 48% 68% 64%
F f Bce H G p P p mNo
Disagree 268 142 16 25 12 69 83 166 19 58 115 63 57 96 71 40 72 193
35% 31% 28% 40% 43% 46% 44% 31% 42% 37% 37% 30% 35% 30% 37% 52% 32% 36%
F f Be H G p P p mNo

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3e. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal oil and gas emissions cap

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3E
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 545 343 38 44 15 103 112 402 31 105 225 154 126 253 115 46 170 373
60% 65% 51% 59% 43% 55% 51% 65% 48% 54% 64% 67% 61% 67% 53% 52% 63% 60%
cEf b B b H GI H kL ] J OP N N
Disagree 241 130 14 18 13 62 79 145 17 57 95 60 49 79 75 35 70 169
27% 25% 19% 24% 37% 34% 36% 23% 26% 29% 27% 26% 24% 21% 35% 39% 26% 27%
f ef c be H G oP OP mN MN
DK/NA 117 52 23 13 7 21 30 72 16 32 32 17 32 46 27 8 32 83
13% 10% 30% 17% 20% 11% 13% 12% 25% 16% 9% 7% 16% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13%
C BF C i I gH kL j J

Q3e. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Repealing the federal oil and gas emissions cap - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3E
Weighted Total: 785 472 52 62 28 165 191 547 48 163 319 213 174 333 190 80 240 542
Total: 783 471 52 62 28 165 190 545 48 162 319 212 175 333 188 79 239 541
Agree 545 343 38 44 15 103 112 402 31 105 225 154 126 253 115 46 170 373
69% 73% 73% 71% 54% 62% 59% 73% 65% 65% 70% 72% 72% 76% 61% 57% 71% 69%
f b H G op OP mN mN
Disagree 241 130 14 18 13 62 79 145 17 57 95 60 49 79 75 35 70 169
31% 27% 27% 29% 46% 38% 41% 27% 35% 35% 30% 28% 28% 24% 39% 43% 29% 31%
f b H G op OoP mN mN

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3f. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
Repealing the federal net zero vehicle mandate

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 6} P Q R
Q3F
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 516 337 43 35 18 83 106 385 26 92 215 156 103 248 120 40 163 352
57% 64% 57% 47% 51% 45% 48% 62% 41% 48% 61% 68% 50% 65% 56% 45% 60% 56%
DF B B H GI H KL J J N MoP n N
Disagree 237 120 16 25 10 61 66 150 20 60 92 57 56 76 63 36 67 166
26% 23% 21% 33% 29% 33% 30% 24% 31% 31% 26% 25% 27% 20% 29% 41% 25% 27%
dF b B np moP np mNo
DK/NA 149 68 16 15 7 42 48 83 18 42 44 18 47 56 34 12 41 107
17% 13% 21% 20% 20% 23% 22% 13% 28% 22% 13% 8% 23% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17%
F B H GI H KL J J n m

Q3f. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with
Repealing the federal net zero vehicle man

date - Decideds

the Alberta government making each of the following demands.,

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3F
Weighted Total: 753 456 59 60 28 144 172 535 46 152 307 212 159 324 183 76 231 518
Total: 751 455 59 60 28 144 172 533 46 152 307 211 160 324 181 75 230 517
Agree 516 337 43 35 18 83 106 385 26 92 215 156 103 248 120 40 163 352
69% 74% 73% 58% 64% 58% 61% 72% 56% 61% 70% 73% 65% 77% 66% 52% 71% 68%
dF f b Be H Gi h Kl i i N  MOP Np No
Disagree 237 120 16 25 10 61 66 150 20 60 92 57 56 76 63 36 67 166
31% 26% 27% 42% 36% 42% 39% 28% 44% 39% 30% 27% 35% 23% 34% 48% 29% 32%
dF f b Be H Gi h Kkl i i N  MOP Np No
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3g. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of industrial carbon emissions to the province

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time [Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0) P Q R
Q3G
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 537 321 40 47 18 109 115 391 31 121 202 158 120 255 109 45 159 377
59% 61% 53% 63% 51% 59% 52% 63% 48% 62% 57% 68% 58% 67% 50% 50% 58% 60%
H Gi h L K n mOP N N
Disagree 261 147 21 19 10 60 83 158 21 50 112 62 49 89 81 38 81 177
29% 28% 28% 25% 29% 32% 37% 25% 33% 26% 32% 27% 24% 23% 37% 43% 30% 28%
H G opP OP MN MN
DK/NA 105 57 14 9 7 17 23 70 12 24 37 11 37 35 27 6 32 71
12% 11% 19% 12% 20% 9% 10% 11% 19% 12% 11% 5% 18% 9% 12% 7% 12% 11%
f c L 1 Jk Np M m
Q3g. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of industrial carbon emissions to the province - Decideds
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3G
Weighted Total: 798 467 61 66 28 169 197 549 52 171 314 219 169 344 190 82 239 554
Total: 796 466 61 66 28 169 197 547 52 170 314 218 170 345 188 81 239 553
Agree 537 321 40 47 18 109 115 391 31 121 202 158 120 255 109 45 159 377
67% 69% 66% 71% 64% 64% 58% 71% 60% 71% 64% 72% 71% 74% 57% 54% 66% 68%
H G opP OopP MN MN
Disagree 261 147 21 19 10 60 83 158 21 50 112 62 49 89 81 38 81 177
33% 31% 34% 29% 36% 36% 42% 29% 40% 29% 36% 28% 29% 26% 43% 46% 34% 32%
H G oP orP MN MN

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Q3h. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of plastics to the province

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3H
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 530 322 43 40 21 101 110 385 35 114 213 144 128 241 109 45 162 365
59% 61% 57% 53% 60% 54% 50% 62% 55% 59% 61% 62% 62% 64% 50% 51% 60% 58%
H G o Op mN n
Disagree 268 145 21 25 7 67 86 162 20 58 113 65 57 90 84 33 80 187
30% 28% 28% 34% 20% 36% 39% 26% 31% 30% 32% 28% 28% 24% 39% 38% 29% 30%
f b H G o OP mN N
DK/NA 104 58 11 10 7 18 24 71 9 22 26 22 21 48 23 10 30 73
12% 11% 14% 13% 20% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 7% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12%

Q3h. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Returning the regulation of plastics to the province - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3H
Weighted Total: 798 466 64 65 28 168 196 547 55 173 325 208 185 331 193 78 242 552
Total: 796 465 64 65 28 168 196 545 55 172 325 207 186 332 191 77 241 551
Agree 530 322 43 40 21 101 110 385 35 114 213 144 128 241 109 45 162 365
66% 69% 67% 61% 75% 60% 56% 70% 64% 66% 65% 69% 69% 73% 57% 57% 67% 66%
f b H G 0 OopP mN N
Disagree 268 145 21 25 7 67 86 162 20 58 113 65 57 90 84 33 80 187
34% 31% 33% 39% 25% 40% 44% 30% 36% 34% 35% 31% 31% 27% 43% 43% 33% 34%
f b H G 0 opP mN N

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q3i. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
Repealing federal laws regulating what energy companies say about the environmental impact of energy projects

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q31
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 448 284 32 36 14 81 91 333 24 89 188 128 101 210 98 35 144 303
50% 54% 43% 48% 40% 43% 41% 54% 37% 46% 54% 56% 49% 55% 45% 39% 53% 48%
f b H Gi h 1 ] oP n N
Disagree 287 156 25 20 16 67 87 179 21 62 116 73 55 105 83 42 72 213
32% 30% 33% 27% 46% 36% 40% 29% 33% 32% 33% 32% 26% 28% 38% 47% 27% 34%
e e bd H G oP OP mN MN r q
DK/NA 168 85 18 19 5 38 42 107 19 43 47 29 51 64 36 12 56 110
19% 16% 24% 25% 14% 20% 19% 17% 30% 22% 13% 13% 25% 17% 17% 14% 20% 18%
d b i h KL J J nop m m m

Q3i. The following is a list of demands the

Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with
Repealing federal laws regulating what energy companies say about the environmental impact of energy projects - Decideds

the Alberta government making each of the following demands.

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3I

Weighted Total: 735 440 57 56 30 148 178 511 45 151 304 201 155 315 181 76 216 515
Total: 733 439 57 56 30 148 178 510 45 151 304 200 156 316 179 75 216 514
Agree 448 284 32 36 14 81 91 333 24 89 188 128 101 210 98 35 144 303
61% 64% 57% 64% 47% 54% 51% 65% 53% 59% 62% 64% 65% 67% 54% 45% 67% 59%
f b H G oP OP mN MN r q
Disagree 287 156 25 20 16 67 87 179 21 62 116 73 55 105 83 42 72 213
39% 36% 43% 36% 53% 46% 49% 35% 47% 41% 38% 36% 35% 33% 46% 55% 33% 41%
f b H G oP OoP mN MN r q

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Q3j. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
INot imposing export taxes or other restrictions on Alberta’s oil, gas and other resources without the consent of the Alberta government

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3]
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 625 377 51 55 19 121 143 444 38 138 244 171 149 270 141 57 182 441
69% 72% 68% 73% 54% 65% 65% 72% 59% 71% 70% 74% 72% 71% 65% 64% 67% 70%
e e bd i h
Disagree 192 110 11 10 10 47 61 117 15 37 81 49 32 74 56 26 59 130
21% 21% 15% 13% 29% 26% 28% 19% 23% 19% 23% 21% 15% 20% 26% 30% 22% 21%
f d H G (@) p M Mn
DK/NA 85 39 13 10 6 18 17 58 11 20 26 10 25 35 19 5 30 55
9% 7% 17% 13% 17% 10% 8% 9% 17% 10% 7% 4% 12% 9% 9% 6% 11% 9%
Ce B b i i ch 1 i

Q3j. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following demands.
INot imposing export taxes or other restrictions on Alberta’s oil, gas and other resources without the consent of the Alberta government - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N ) P Q R
CQ3J
Weighted Total: 817 486 62 65 29 168 203 561 53 175 325 220 181 344 197 83 242 570
Total: 815 485 62 65 29 168 203 559 53 174 325 219 182 345 195 82 241 569
Agree 625 377 51 55 19 121 143 444 38 138 244 171 149 270 141 57 182 441
76% 77% 82% 85% 65% 72% 70% 79% 72% 79% 75% 78% 82% 79% 72% 68% 75% 77%
f d H G op p m mn
Disagree 192 110 11 10 10 47 61 117 15 37 81 49 32 74 56 26 59 130
24% 23% 18% 15% 35% 28% 30% 21% 28% 21% 25% 22% 18% 21% 28% 32% 25% 23%
f d H G op p m mn

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Q3k. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Providing Alberta with the same per capita federal transfers as is received by Quebec, Ontario, and British Columbia

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <$§60K [$60-$120 | $120K+ less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q3K
|Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Agree 623 370 54 51 19 128 143 443 37 133 249 168 138 278 145 53 186 435
69% 71% 72% 68% 54% 69% 65% 72% 58% 69% 71% 73% 67% 73% 67% 60% 68% 70%
e b i h p n
Disagree 155 91 7 12 6 35 44 103 8 38 64 38 33 54 39 26 47 106
17% 17% 9% 16% 17% 19% 20% 17% 12% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14% 18% 30% 17% 17%
P P p  MNo
DK/NA 124 63 14 12 10 24 34 71 19 23 38 24 36 47 32 9 39 84
14% 12% 19% 16% 29% 13% 15% 12% 30% 12% 11% 10% 17% 12% 15% 10% 14% 13%
E Bf e 1 1 GH

Q3k. The following is a list of demands the Alberta government could make of the federal government. Please tell me whether you would agree or disagree with the Alberta government making each of the following
demands. Providing Alberta with the same per capita federal transfers as is received by Quebec, Ontario, and British Columbia - Decideds

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K ($60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 6} P Q R
CQ3K
Weighted Total: 778 462 61 63 25 162 186 547 45 172 313 206 170 333 185 79 233 541
Total: 776 460 61 63 25 162 186 545 45 171 313 205 171 333 183 78 232 540
Agree 623 370 54 51 19 128 143 443 37 133 249 168 138 278 145 53 186 435
80% 80% 89% 81% 76% 79% 77% 81% 82% 78% 80% 81% 81% 84% 79% 67% 80% 80%
p P p mNo
Disagree 155 91 7 12 6 35 44 103 8 38 64 38 33 54 39 26 47 106
20% 20% 11% 19% 24% 21% 23% 19% 18% 22% 20% 19% 19% 16% 21% 33% 20% 20%
p P p mNo

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q4. If most or all of the previously mentioned demands are not met by the federal government, would this make you more or less likely to want to see Alberta separate and become its own independent country?

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q4
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
More likely 344 226 26 30 9 52 76 254 14 62 151 99 81 173 64 23 117 227
38% 43% 35% 40% 25% 28% 35% 41% 22% 32% 43% 43% 39% 46% 30% 26% 43% 36%
eF b B i 1 gH Kl J ] op OoP mN mN
Less likely 176 88 12 14 8 51 54 105 17 50 62 35 36 70 48 17 41 133
20% 17% 16% 19% 23% 28% 25% 17% 27% 26% 18% 15% 17% 19% 22% 19% 15% 21%
F f Be h g kL ] J r q
It would make no difference 337 188 31 28 16 72 77 233 27 72 123 86 73 120 95 47 99 236
37% 36% 42% 37% 46% 39% 35% 38% 42% 37% 35% 37% 35% 32% 44% 53% 36% 38%
P OoP N MN
DK/NA 45 23 6 3 2 10 12 27 6 11 16 10 16 16 9 2 15 29
5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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Q5. Do you think the Alberta government should or should not prepare a detailed plan for how Alberta could become its own independent country for Albertans to consider and vote on in a referendum?

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
Q5
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Should prepare a detailed 464 291 38 44 15 75 97 343 24 104 184 128 122 226 79 30 149 315
plan 51% 55% 51% 59% 43% 40% 44% 56% 38% 54% 52% 55% 59% 60% 36% 35% 55% 50%
F F BD H GI H opP OoP MN MN
Should not prepare a detailed 409 219 34 27 19 106 117 260 32 82 157 101 75 146 129 54 114 291
plan 45% 42% 45% 36% 54% 57% 53% 42% 50% 42% 45% 44% 36% 39% 59% 61% 42% 46%
F F BD H G opP OoP MN MN
DK/NA 30 15 3 4 1 6 7 15 8 8 10 2 9 7 9 4 9 20
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 12% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
1 I GH 1 j

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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Computed Region
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
REGION
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Calgary 315 190 24 21 18 59 73 223 20 64 121 90 53 112 101 43 98 215
35% 36% 32% 28% 50% 32% 33% 36% 31% 33% 34% 39% 25% 30% 47% 49% 36% 34%
e df e opP OoP MN MN
Edmonton 299 169 24 31 10 63 72 204 23 76 106 75 78 127 66 25 89 207
33% 32% 32% 41% 28% 34% 33% 33% 36% 39% 30% 32% 38% 33% 30% 28% 33% 33%
k i
South 96 54 6 10 2 25 27 59 11 19 46 22 19 50 20 7 26 70
11% 10% 8% 13% 5% 13% 12% 9% 16% 10% 13% 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Central 96 50 12 7 5 22 29 60 7 19 31 24 22 50 13 9 32 64
11% 10% 17% 9% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12% 10%
(6] N
North 96 61 9 7 1 17 20 72 4 16 48 19 35 40 16 5 28 68
11% 12% 12% 9% 3% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 14% 8% 17% 11% 8% 5% 10% 11%
1 k nOP m M M
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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QA. Gender
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
QA
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Male 451 295 28 24 22 79 76 351 24 73 183 133 108 192 95 47 141 305
50% 56% 37% 32% 61% 42% 34% 57% 38% 37% 52% 58% 53% 51% 44% 54% 52% 49%
CDF Be BE cDf Be H GI H KL J J
Female 451 230 47 51 14 107 144 267 40 122 169 97 98 187 121 41 131 321
50% 44% 63% 68% 39% 58% 66% 43% 62% 63% 48% 42% 47% 49% 56% 46% 48% 51%
CDF Be BE cDf Be H GI H KL J J

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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QB. Which of the following categories best describes your age?
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
QB
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
18-19 years 34 10 7 4 13 0 3 22 9 10 7 6 21 13 0 0 5 29
4% 2% 9% 5% 38% 0% 1% 4% 14% 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 0% 0% 2% 5%
CE BEF EF BCDF CDE 1 1 GH k ] NOP MO MN M r q
20-24 years 80 46 11 7 16 0 13 59 8 32 31 7 28 36 15 1 17 62
9% 9% 15% 9% 45% 0% 6% 9% 12% 16% 9% 3% 13% 9% 7% 1% 6% 10%
EF EF EF BCDF  BCDE KL JL JK oP P mp MNo
25-34 years 146 104 18 20 3 0 37 101 8 32 59 38 34 56 43 11 59 87
16% 20% 24% 27% 9% 0% 17% 16% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 20% 13% 22% 14%
F F eF dF BCDE R Q
35-44 years 158 129 6 21 1 0 33 114 11 22 64 59 24 65 42 25 102 55
18% 25% 8% 28% 3% 0% 15% 18% 18% 12% 18% 26% 12% 17% 19% 29% 37% 9%
CEF BDF CEF BDf BCDe kL jl Jk oP p m Mn R Q
45-54 years 160 141 9 6 0 3 38 118 4 13 76 51 22 73 48 14 71 88
18% 27% 12% 8% 0% 2% 17% 19% 6% 7% 22% 22% 11% 19% 22% 16% 26% 14%
CDEF BeF Bf Be BCd i i gh KL J J NO M M R Q
55-64 years 133 65 10 15 1 39 36 86 11 31 39 43 27 64 29 11 14 118
15% 12% 14% 20% 3% 21% 16% 14% 17% 16% 11% 18% 13% 17% 14% 13% 5% 19%
F e df Be 1 k R Q
65 and over 191 30 14 2 1 144 60 119 13 54 76 26 51 73 39 25 5 186
21% 6% 19% 3% 3% 7% 27% 19% 20% 28% 21% 11% 25% 19% 18% 29% 2% 30%
CF BDeF CF cF BCDE h g L L JK P o R Q
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID1. Which of the following best describes your present employment status?
Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
D1
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Working full-time 525 525 0 0 0 0 117 401 7 71 222 185 100 225 139 56 216 309
58% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 65% 11% 36% 63% 80% 48% 59% 64% 63% 79% 49%
CDEF B B B B HI GI GH KL JL JK nOp m M m R Q
Working part-time 75 0 75 0 0 0 20 54 1 24 32 10 24 31 15 5 14 61
8% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 9% 9% 2% 12% 9% 4% 12% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10%
C  BDEF C C C i i gh L 1 Jk r q
Unemployed or looking for a 45 0 0 45 0 0 6 28 11 21 8 5 21 14 6 4 12 33
job 5% 0% 0% 60% 0% 0% 3% 5% 17% 11% 2% 2% 10% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
D D BCEF D D 1 1 GH KL J J NO M M
Stay at home full-time 30 0 0 30 0 0 5 13 12 12 7 5 10 14 6 0 18 12
3% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 2% 2% 19% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 0% 7% 2%
D D  BCEF D D I 1 GH Kkl i i p m R Q
Student 36 0 0 0 36 0 6 18 11 7 11 5 7 19 8 1 6 28
4% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 3% 3% 17% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5%
E E E BCDF E 1 1 GH
Retired 186 0 0 0 0 186 66 104 16 59 71 20 44 76 42 21 6 180
21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 30% 17% 25% 30% 20% 9% 21% 20% 19% 24% 2% 29%
F F F F  BCDE H G KL JL JK R Q
DK/NA 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 1 GH p n

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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ID2. Do you work in the public or private sector?

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
D2
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Public sector, meaning any 220 117 20 11 6 66 220 0 0 55 94 50 38 89 58 34 56 164
level of Government 24% 22% 27% 15% 17% 35% 100% 0% 0% 28% 27% 22% 18% 23% 27% 39% 21% 26%
F F f BDe HI G G oP P mp MNo
Private sector, meaning 618 401 54 41 18 104 0 618 0 125 243 176 151 263 150 48 194 424
private industry or business 69% 76% 72% 55% 51% 56% 0% 100% 0% 64% 69% 76% 73% 69% 69% 54% 1% 68%
DEF def Be Bce Be H GI H L J P P P MNo
DK/NA 64 7 1 23 11 16 0 0 64 15 14 5 18 27 9 6 22 38
7% 1% 1% 30% 31% 9% 0% 0% 100% 8% 4% 2% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6%
DEF DEf BCF BCF BcDE 1 1 GH L J
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID3. What is the highest level of education that you have reached?

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
D3
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Completed / some elementary 9 3 0 5 0 1 1 6 2 5 1 2 9 0 0 0 2 7
school 1% 1% 0% 7% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
D d BcF D k ] NOp M M m
Completed / some high 196 96 24 25 7 43 37 144 16 67 65 28 196 0 0 0 42 154
school 22% 18% 32% 34% 20% 23% 17% 23% 24% 35% 18% 12% 95% 0% 0% 0% 15% 25%
CD B B h g KL J1 Jk NOP M M M R Q
Completed / some college, 317 199 24 24 8 62 74 225 18 60 141 81 0 317 0 0 101 216
vocational or trade school 35% 38% 32% 32% 22% 33% 34% 36% 28% 31% 40% 35% 0% 84% 0% 0% 37% 34%
k i N MoP N N
Some university 62 26 7 4 11 14 14 39 9 13 25 14 0 62 0 0 18 44
7% 5% 9% 5% 32% 7% 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 6% 0% 16% 0% 0% 7% 7%
E E E BCDF E i i gh N MOP N N
Completed university 217 139 15 12 8 42 58 150 9 32 92 72 0 0 217 0 74 142
(Bachelor's Degree) 24% 26% 20% 16% 23% 23% 26% 24% 14% 16% 26% 31% 0% 0% 100% 0% 27% 23%
i g KL J J (6] (6] MNP 6}
Post graduate/professional 88 56 5 4 1 21 34 48 6 17 26 33 0 0 0 88 32 56
school (Master's Degree or 10% 11% 7% 6% 3% 11% 16% 8% 9% 9% 7% 14% 0% 0% 0% 100% 12% 9%
PhD) H G L K P P P MNO
No schooling 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
DK/NA 12 5 0 0 0 3 2 6 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
1 1 GH
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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ID4. Do you have any children in your household age 17 and under?

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N (6] P Q R
D4
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Yes 272 216 14 30 6 6 56 194 22 40 113 95 45 119 74 32 272 0
30% 41% 19% 40% 17% 3% 26% 31% 35% 21% 32% 41% 22% 31% 34% 37% 100% 0%
CEF BDF CeF BdF  BCDE KL J1 Jk nOP m M M R Q
No 625 309 61 45 28 180 164 424 38 154 238 135 161 260 142 56 0 625
69% 59% 81% 60% 80% 97% 74% 69% 59% 79% 68% 59% 78% 68% 66% 63% 0% 100%
CeF BDF CeF bdF  BCDE i g KL J1 Jk nOP m M M R Q
DK/NA 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
E Bf e 1 1 GH
Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z) May 9, 2025
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IDS. For statistical purposes only, we need information about your income. All individual responses will be kept confidential. Please tell me which category applies to your total household income before taxes in 2024.

Employment (Q.D1) Sector (Q.D2) Income (Q.D5) Education (Q.D3) Kids (Q.D4)
Coll./
HS or Some Post
Total |Full-time |Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired | Public | Private |DK/NA | <§60K [$60-$120 |$120K+ | less Uni. Univ. Grad Yes No
B C D E F G H I J K L M N ) P Q R
D5
Weighted Total: 902 525 75 75 36 186 220 618 64 195 351 230 206 379 217 88 272 625
Total: 900 523 75 75 35 186 220 616 64 194 351 229 207 380 214 87 271 624
Under $20,000 33 7 7 10 1 7 11 14 8 33 0 0 17 10 2 4 8 25
4% 1% 9% 13% 3% 4% 5% 2% 12% 17% 0% 0% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
CDf B BF bD hi gl gH KL J J NO M Mp o
$20,000 to less than $40,000 71 18 9 15 5 24 24 45 2 71 0 0 27 27 11 6 13 58
8% 3% 12% 20% 15% 13% 11% 7% 3% 36% 0% 0% 13% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9%
CDEF B B B B KL J J nO m M r q
$40,000 to less than $60,000 91 46 8 8 1 28 20 66 5 91 0 0 29 36 18 7 19 72
10% 9% 10% 11% 3% 15% 9% 11% 8% 47% 0% 0% 14% 10% 8% 8% 7% 11%
f f be KL J J r q
$60,000 to less than $80,000 114 59 13 7 5 30 26 82 6 0 114 0 27 51 27 9 28 86
13% 11% 17% 9% 14% 16% 12% 13% 9% 0% 32% 0% 13% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14%
K JL K
$80,000 to less than $100,000 89 52 9 1 4 23 24 62 3 0 89 0 17 47 22 3 22 67
10% 10% 12% 1% 11% 12% 11% 10% 5% 0% 25% 0% 8% 12% 10% 3% 8% 11%
d D bCeF d D K JL K p P no

$100,000 to less than 148 111 10 7 2 18 44 99 5 0 148 0 23 68 43 14 63 85
$150,000 16% 21% 14% 9% 5% 10% 20% 16% 8% 0% 42% 0% 11% 18% 20% 16% 23% 14%
deF b b B i g K JL K no m m R Q
$150,000 or more 230 185 10 10 5 20 50 176 5 0 0 230 30 95 72 33 95 135
26% 35% 13% 13% 14% 11% 23% 28% 8% 0% 0% 100% 15% 25% 33% 37% 35% 22%
CDeF B B b B 1 I GH L L JK NOP Mop Mn Mn R Q
DK/NA 126 47 9 17 12 36 22 74 30 0 0 0 37 46 21 12 23 98
14% 9% 12% 23% 35% 19% 10% 12% 47% 0% 0% 0% 18% 12% 10% 14% 9% 16%
DEF E B BCf Be 1 I GH o m R Q

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 9, 2025
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